

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

Klein Tools® Adds Innovative Rechargeable Safety Lamp to Lighting Accessories Line

Aug. 25, 2021 (Lincolnshire, III.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, introduces the Rechargeable Safety Lamp with Magnet, a quad-directional visual alert beacon that provides supplemental visual alerts in active, noisy, bright or low light environments.

Rechargeable Safety Lamp with Magnet (Cat. No. 56063)

- Quad directional red LEDs for maximum visibility
- Attaches directly to Klein hard hats & safety helmets
- Up to 1/4-mile visibility
- 50+ hours of runtime
- Magnetic back for use as stationery alert beacon
- 4 operational modes PULSE High/Low & Solid-on High/Low
- IP64 rated: dustproof and water resistant
- Drop rated up to 10 ft
- Rechargeable via USB-C (cable included)







"Safety is always a top priority on jobsites, and Klein Tools strives to design versatile products that can not only help keep professionals safe but also stand up to tough jobsite conditions," says Shantanu Deshpande, senior product manager at Klein Tools. "Klein's new Rechargeable Safety Lamp is an innovative and simple to use safety solution for a wide variety of jobsites. The bright red, quad-directional LEDs provide maximum coverage and easy viewing in multiple directions in bright or low light, plus the lamp has an IP64 rating and 10-foot drop rating, meaning it can stand up to difficult work conditions. All that paired with the 50 plus hour runtime and ability to attach to Klein Tools hard hats and magnetic surfaces make it the perfect safety lamp for any trade."

For more information, visit www.kleintools.com/new-products or search for #NewKleins on social media.

About Klein Tools

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit www.kleintools.com.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.